COURSES LIST FOR AUTUMN 2023
University of Latvia, Faculty of Law

EU Unfair Commercial Practices Prohibition Law

110236% 1st lecture on February 12
Auditorium 40
12:30- EU Unfair Commercial Practices Prohibition Law
14:00 Auditorium 40
MONDAY 16:30 European Union Law
18.'30 1st lecture on February 12
' Auditorium 42
. Legal Ethics
12%%% 1st lecture on February 5
Auditorium 42
14:30- International Public Law
16:00 1st lecture on February 6

Auditorium 42
Intellectual Property Rights
1st lecture on February 6, the last lecture on April 2

TUESDAY 18:15-

19:45 MS Teams (online)
20:00- Intellectual Property Rights
21:30 MS Teams (online)
10:30- EU Mqtor Insurance Law
12:00 1st lecture on April 10, the last lecure on May 29
MS Teams (online)
12:30- EU Motor Insurance Law
WEDNESDAY 14:00 MS Teams (online)
_ International (European) Labour Law
14:30-
16-00 1st lecture on February 14
MS Teams (online)
Legal Method
12:30- Auditorium 40
14:00 First lecture on February 8
THURSDAY (the course takes place the first 8 weeks of the semester)
14:30- Legal Method
16:00 Auditorium 40
14:30- International Public Law

FRIDAY 16:00 Auditorium 42




DETAILED INFORMATION ON THE COURSES

1. Jurz5011 “Legal Ethics”, 3ECTS

Mr. Lauris Liepa (lauris.liepa@Iu.lv)

2. Jurz5260 “International (European) Labour Law”, 3 ECTS
Ms. Prof. Kristine Dupate (kristine.dupate@lu.lv)

3. JurZ4215 “International Public Law”, 6 ECTS *

Mr. Maris Lejnieks (maris.lejnieks@]u.lv)

4. JurZ3024 “European Union Law”, 6 ECTS *
Mr. Arnis Buka (arnis.buka@Iu.lv)

5. JurZ1189 “EU Unfair Commercial Practices Prohibition Law”, 3 ECTS
Ms. Mg. Tur. Zanda Davida, (zanda.davida@lu.lv)

6. Jurz5189 “Legal Method”, 3 ECTS **

Ms. Prof. Daiga Rezevska (daiga.rezevska@Iu.lv)

7. JurZ2086 “EU Motor Insurance Law”, 3 ECTS

Mr. Vadims Mantrovs (vadims.mantrovs@Iu.lv)

8. Jurz3090 “Intellectual Property Rights”, 3ECTS
Mr. Vadims Mantrovs (vadims.mantrovs@lu.lv), Mg. Iur. Stella Kaprane
(sk15078@students.lu.lv)

* This course is for Bachelor Program students, but also is useful for Master Program
students.
** Previous legal knowledge is required to register for this course!

Please keep in mind that the exact dates of study lessons and tests etc. will be available

on the course page on your estudijas.lu.lv account on the course page!

REGISTRATION PERIOD FOR SPRING 2024:.30.01.2024.-04.02.2024.
For registration, please fill out the Google form:
https://forms.gle/KatsXJzBLVBTpK589

Coordinator of International Affairs of the Faculty of Law Ms. Aleksandra Kjakste

(email: (aleksandra.kjakste@Iu.lv), Room 122, 1st floor, Boulevard Raina 19, Riga. If

needed, please arrange a meeting in advance via e-mail!
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